

Customer-Focused, Results-Driven

Fairfield Technologies Inc. Graduates from Fairfax Innovation Center

Chantilly, VA – May 17, 2007 -- Fairfield Technologies Inc. (FTI) announces its graduation from the Fairfax Innovation Center. FTI's administrative and consulting support offices have moved to new offices in Chantilly, Virginia.

"Our partnership with the Fairfax Innovation Center fostered our growth by providing FTI with expert advice on the federal marketplace and procurement processes," said Kenneth Fried, FTI president. "Even with fifteen years of prior corporate experience, as an Innovation Center client company we still benefited from the Center's facilities, strategic advising and support services, and we developed effective recruiting relationships within George Mason University's different academic programs."

Fairfax Innovation Center is a business incubator located at the Mason Enterprise Center in Old Town Fairfax that provides networking opportunities, access to business advisors and training, discounts on educational programs, as well as furnished office space, telephone, and receptionist for start-up companies. The goal is to nurture their growth and eventual graduation to their own location. Businesses can remain at FIC for up to two years.

#

For twenty years, Fairfield Technologies Inc. (FTI), a CMMI Level 3 company, has provided thought leadership in Information Technology, Business Process Reengineering, and Program Management to our Federal and commercial customers in four main markets: Defense, Intelligence, and Homeland Security; Space, Weather, and Environmental Systems; Healthcare IT, and; Financial Services. With our strong "Customer-Focused, Results-Drivens" culture, FTI uses client mission knowledge and expertise, outstanding personnel, industry-leading methodologies and "best practices", and advanced technology to deliver system development, modernization and performance improvement projects to our customers, at or below budget and on or ahead of schedule.

For more information about Fairfield Technologies, our capabilities, customers, business partners, and contracting vehicles, please visit our corporate web site at www.fairfieldtech.com.